DIVISION 7
*U-5532
GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 12

* C-5566

GASTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 13
*R-5528
MITCHELL
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP ADDITIONS

VARIOUS, GREENSBORO URBAN AREA MPO: BICYCLE, ENGINEERING

PEDESTRIAN, AND TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES

PROGRAM (TAP) - ELIGIBLE PROJECTS RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

GASTONIA, GPS AUTOMATIC VEHICLE LOCATOR IMPLEMENTATION

PROGRAM FOR FLEET VEHICLES.

ADD PROJECT WITH IMPLEMENTATION BEGINNING IN

EY 14,

CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD OFF SR 1129 (HENREDON  CONSTRUCTION

ROAD).
ADD PROJECT WITH CONSTRUCTION IN FY 14,

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, March 06, 2014

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2014 -

$28,000
$7,000
$56,000
$14,000
$8,000
$2,000
$20,000
$6,000
$10,000
$3,000
$10,000
$3,000
$212,000
$53,000
$328,000
$82,000
$608,000
$152,000
$305,000
$76,000
$305,000
$76,000
$2,364,000

$64,000
$16,000
$64,000
$16,000
$64,000
$16,000
$240,000

$415,000
$415,000
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DIVISION 5
1-0914BC
WARREN

VANCE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

P-5005D

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

P-5500B

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

-85, ITS DEPLOYMENT FOR PARTS BA AND BB
ITS DEPLOYMENT EXTRACTED FROM PARTS BA AND

BB, FOR SEPARATE LETTING.

PIEDMONT CORRIDOR, BOYLAN CROSSOVER IN
RALEIGH.

DELAY PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FROM FY 12 TO
FY 14 AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 12 TO FY 15 AT
RAIL DIVISION REQUEST, TO REFLECT CURRENT
DELIVERY SCHEDULE.

RALEIGH TRAIN STATION, STATION SITE WORK
DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROMFY 13 TOFY 14 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, March 06, 2014

CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2014 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

$1,600,000
$1,600,000

$551,000
$4,961,000
$5,512,000

$487,000
$361,000
$106,000
$106,000
$365,000
$271,000
$80,000
$80,000
$122,000
$90,000
$27,000
$26,000
$122,000
$90,000
$26,000
$27,000
$287,000
$213,000
$62,000
$63,000
$5,537,000
$4,104,000
$2,836,000
$2,628,000
$4,430,000
$3,284,000
$2,269,000
$2,103,000
$1,108,000
$821,000
$567,000
$526,000
$33,224,000
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DIVISION 5
P-5500C

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

*R-2635D

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

U-5503

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

RALEIGH TRAIN STATION, TRACK IMPROVEMENTS
DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 13 TO FY 14 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

NC 540 (TRIANGLE EXPRESSWAY), INTERCHANGE
WITH SR 1153 (OLD HOLLY SPRINGS-APEX ROAD).
CONSTRUCT INTERCHANGE AND CONVERT
SHOULDER TO AUXILIARY LANE.

DESCRIPTION MODIFIED TO MATCH LOCAL TIP
(SHOULDER CONVERSION TO AUXILIARY LANE).

SR 3014 (MORRISVILLE- CARPENTER ROAD), WEST OF
SR 1613 (DAVIS DRIVE) TO EAST OF OLD SAVANNAH
DRIVE IN MORRISVILLE. CONSTRUCT TURN LANE,
REALIGN INTERSECTION AND PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN
AND SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13TOFY 14TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO COMPLETE RIGHT-OF-
WAY PHASE.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, March 06, 2014

ENGINEERING

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

$510,000
$378,000
$222,000
$383,000
$284,000
$167,000
$128,000
$95,000
$56,000
$127,000
$95,000
$55,000
$436,000
$324,000
$190,000
$1,342,000
$995,000
$584,000
$2,684,000
$1,989,000
$1,168,000
$2,013,000
$1,492,000
$876,000
$671,000
$497,000
$292,000
$18,053,000

$4,600,000
$15,000,000
$19,600,000

$812,000
$203,000
$1,015,000

ITEM N

O
—

THSR)
(E))

THSR)
E)

CEACES KNGS,
mE

@)
=

THSR)
(E))

e
—

THSR)
(E))

THSR)
(E))

U
—

O
—

THSR)
(E))

OWLNVOWLnMVWOWLWmOWwm

O
—

STHSR)
S(E))

e e e R e R e e R e e e e e R e e e

=)
=

(STHSR)
(S(E))
(DP)
(STHSR)
(S(E))

33

(STPDA)
(%)



DIVISION 7
P-5204

GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

U-5306A
GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 8

* B-5543

MOORE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 9
U-4909A
FORSYTH
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 10
C-5534
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

C-5537
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

PIEDMONT CORRIDOR SR 2819 (MCLEANSVILLE
ROAD), GRADE SEPARATION AND ROAD
REALIGNMENT, CARMON ROAD CROSSING CLOSURE
AND MCLEANSVILLE ROAD CROSSING CLOSURE.
DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 13 TO FY 14 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

US 220 (BATTLEGROUND AVENUE), INTERSECTION
WITH BENJAMIN PARKWAY / CONE BOULEVARD AND
APPROACHES

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW CITY ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

SOUTH LAKESHORE DRIVE, REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 87
OVER THAGGARDS LAKE IN WHISPERING PINES.
ADD RIGHT-OF-WAY AND UTILITIES IN FY 14 AND
CONSTRUCTION IN FY 15 NOT PREVIOUSLY
PROGRAMMED.

SR 2643 (UNION CROSS ROAD), INSTALLATION OF ITS
COMPONENTS

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TO FY 15 FOR
STRATEGIC LETTING PURPOSES.

CHARLOTTE, SR 4979 (BALLANTYNE COMMONS
PARKWAY-MCKEE ROAD) AND NC 16 (PROVIDENCE
ROAD) IN CHARLOTTE. CONSTRUCT AN ADDITIONAL
LEFT TURN LANE ON SR 4979 AND A SECOND LEFT
TURN LANE ON SOUTHBOUND NC 16.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13TOFY 15TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT OF WAY

ACQUISITION.

CHARLOTTE, BARTON CREEK GREENWAY IN
CHARLOTTE. CONSTRUCT A CONNECTOR BETWEEN
CLARK'S CREEK AND MALLARD CREEK GREENWAYS.
DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13 TO FY 14TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT OF WAY

ACQUISITION.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, March 06, 2014

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

UTILITIES
RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

$900,000
$1,154,000
$3,775,000
$5,829,000

$1,900,000
$1,900,000

$5,000
$5,000
$644,000
$654,000

$331,000
$331,000

$371,000
$127,000
$371,000
$127,000
$371,000
$127,000
$1,494,000

$728,000
$182,000
$910,000

ITEM N

(STHSR)
(CMAQ)
(STHSR)

(NHP)

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)

(CMAQ)

(CMAQ)



DIVISION 10

* C-5543
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

[-3802AA
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

R-2123CG
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 12
B-5542

CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 4
B-4557

JOHNSTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 10
*C-5229
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

SUNSET ROAD, I-77 TO STATESVILLE ROAD IN ENGINEERING
CHARLOTTE. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS ON SOUTH
SIDE AND INSTALL SIDEWALK ON THE I-77 OVERPASS.
DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TO FY 15 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 16 TO ALLOW

ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING.

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

-85, ITS FOR 1-3802 A CONSTRUCTION
ADD BREAK IN FY 18. ITS IS BEING BROKEN OUT

FROM MAIN CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT.

[-485, SEPARATE ITS CONTRACT FOR R-2123 CE CONSTRUCTION

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
BETTER COORDINATE THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ITS
WITH THE COMPLETION OF THE ROADWAY PROJECT
(R-2123 CE).

CLAREMOUNT, PRESERVATION OF BUNKER HILL CONSTRUCTION

COVERED BRIDGE.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13 TOFY 14TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PROJECT
DEVELOPMENT.

STIP DELETIONS

SR 1309 (OLD FAIRGROUND ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE
NO. 113 OVER MCCULLENS BRANCH.

DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER
DIVISION BRIDGE PROJECT.

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

HAPBURN FOREST CONNECTIVITY IMPROVEMENTS IN  CONSTRUCTION
CHARLOTTE. EXTEND HAPBURN FOREST DRIVE TO

CONNECT TO RIDGE ROAD TO PROVIDE A THIRD

ACCESS FOR HIGHLAND CREEK.

DELETE AT THE REQUEST OF THE CITY OF

CHARLOTTE.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, March 06, 2014

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2018 -

FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2013 -
FY 2013 -

$234,000
$78,000
$79,000
$26,000
$1,073,000
$358,000
$1,848,000

$1,900,000
$1,900,000

$600,000
$600,000

$237,000
$59,000
$296,000

$60,000
$1,100,000
$1,160,000

$225,000
$735,000
$960,000

ITEM N

MAQ)

-

MAQ)

-

MAQ)

00090090

(CMAQ)

(NHP)

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)

(CMAQ)



ITEM N SUMMARY

ADDITION S
MODIFICATION S

DELETIONS

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, March 06, 2014

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

3 PROJECTS

16 PROJECTS

2 PROJECTS

21 PROJECTS

$3,019,000

$2,120,000

$899,000

ITEM N



